

\230ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1224/2015

RADHESHYAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the  
appellant for filing the spare copies of the petition whereafter  
NLPA shall be issued.

List again on 29.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG