

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1224/2015

RADHESHYAM

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Two weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the spare copies of the petition whereafter NLPA shall be issued.

List again on 29.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG