

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1224/2015

RADHESHYAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Brasher, AOR
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh states that Mr. Rahul Kaushik, advocate who was earlier appearing for the appellant has now been appointed Standing Counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh. Therefore, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the appellant informing him that the counsel cannot appear for him and the appellant may make alternative arrangements.

The notice shall also indicate that the appellant can inform the Court that he wants to be represented by a legal aid counsel to be appointed by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

